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ONLY 1 PCIE IS USED

INTERNAL REFCLK USED ON PCIE
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ON-BOARD ADC

REF0_OUTCLK   100MHZ

CAD NOTE:

1: INTERNAL CLOCK

NOT USED

RTC_EXT_CLK_EN_B

25MHZ - NOT USED
TO BE LENGTH MATCHED

0: EXTERNAL CLOCK FROM RTCX1/RTXC2

GPE_N NOT USED (INTERNAL PU)

TRACE TO CRYSTAL HAS

CAD NOTE:
PLACE NEAR QUARK
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NOT USED, LEAVE FLOATING

ONLY USED FOR STRAPS

NOT USED (INTERNAL PU)

TXD OUTPUT FROM QUARK

LEAVE FLOATING PER USB TEAM INPUT
INTERNAL CLOCKS USED FOR USB

AS POSSIBLE TO SOC.
PLACE USB CAPS AS CLOSE
CAD NOTE:
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M29

V29W9
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STITCHING CAPS FOR SIGNAL REFERENCE TRANSITION

CAD NOTE

STITCHING CAPS FOR SPLIT PLANES
PLACE AS CLOSE AS POSSIBLE TO SIGNAL VIAS
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OVOUT_1P05_S0

VCCDICLKDIG_1P0
VCC3P3_USB_S3

VCC3P3_S3

OVOUT_1P0_S3

VCCAUSB_1P8

VCC1P8_S3

VCC3P3_S5

OVOUT_1P0_S5

VNN
VNN

VCCAPCIE_1P0

VCCADDR_1P0

VNN

VCCADLLDDR_1P0
VCC1P0_S3

OVOUT_1P8_SLDO

VCC3P3_A

VCCAA_1P8

VCC1P0_S0

VCC1P8_S0

VCC3P3_S0

VCCFSOC_1P05

VCC1P8_S0

VCC3P3_S0
VCC3P3_S0

VCCCLKDDR_1P5

VCCDDR_1P5

VCCACLKDDR_1P0

VCCAUSB_1P8_S3

VCCPLLDDR_1P0

VNN
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RECOMMENDATION FROM PD STUDY

RECOMMENDATION FROM PD STUDY

RECOMMENDATION FROM PD STUDY
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PLACE 0.1UF DECOUPLING AS CLOSE AS POSSIBLE TO DRAM POWER PINS
CAD NOTE:

DESIGN NOTE:

2GBIT(256MBIT X 8) AND 4GBIT (512MBIT X8) DEVICES
A14, A15 ALLOW FOOTPRINT COMPATIBILITY WITH

SDRAM 1
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6.3V
X5R

22UF
20%

0805LF

0.1UF
10%
16V
X7R
0402LF 0402LF

10%
0.1UF

X7R
16V

VREF

VREF

V1P5_S3

0402LF
16V
X7R
10%
0.1UF

0402LF

IC
G83568-001

SDRAM 1

240
CH
1%

0
1
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6
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2
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4
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1
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G1
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J3
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N3
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2
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2

1 1
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IN
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BA<1>
BA<0>

DQ<7>
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A14, A15 ALLOW FOOTPRINT COMPATIBILITY WITH

SDRAM 2

CAD:
PLACE 0.1UF DECOUPLING AS CLOSE AS POSSIBLE TO DRAM PINS

2GBIT(256MBIT X 8) AND 4GBIT (512MBIT X8) DEVICES

DESIGN NOTE:
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TERMINATION RESISTORS
DITRIBUTE DECOUPLING AMONG
CAD:
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IS NOT SUPPORTED ON GALILEO
DYNAMIC CLK MANAGMENT OUTPUT

RESERVED PINS, NO CONNECT

PCIE SLOT 0

NOT SUPPORTED BY QUARK
USER IDENTITY MODULE (EXTENSION OF SIM)
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SMB_CLK

GND 
GND 

GND 

GND 
GND 

GND 
GND 

GND 

GND 
GND 

GND 

PERST_N

COEX1
GND 
GND 
GND 

KEY

MPCIE_52P_LATCH_KIT
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MICRO SD CONNECTOR

SILKSCREEN:

CAD NOTE:
PLACE SD LED CLOSE TO THE SDIO CONN

SD ACTIVITY

CR-14 : @GALILEO_LIB.GALILEO(SCH_1):PAGE14
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GALILEO Gen2
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MICRO SD CONNECTOR
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CLN_SD_DAT<1> CLN_SD_DAT1_R
CLN_SD_DAT<0> CLN_SD_DAT0_R

CLN_SD_CMD
CLN_SD_DAT<3> CLN_SD_DAT3_R
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G1

DAT1

CMD
VDD

G3
G4
G2

DAT0
VSS
CLK

CD/DAT3
DAT2

IN

INTEL CORPORATION

REV:

DOCUMENT NUMBER:
TITLE: 

7

1

D
D

2 1345

8

A

B

67

A

45

C

B

C

8

2

6

3



TYPE A CONN

PLACE CHOKE AND DIODES CLOSE TO USB CONN

PLACE CHOKE AND DIODES CLOSE TO USB CONN

CAD NOTE:

POSSIBLE TO U3B1 PIN5
PLACE C2B11 AS CLOSE AS

NOTE:
TYPE B CONN

USB HOST

USB CLIENT

CAD NOTE:

NOTE:

CAD NOTE:
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CAD NOTE:
PLACE CONNECTOR ON SOLDER-SIDE.
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PIN3 SILK= +3.3V

PLACE NEAR ETHERNET PORT.

PLACE CAPACITORS CLOSE TO PFBOUT(PIN23)

MMZ2012R102A
1K-OHM 0.5A

RMII PHY

LED SIGNALS HAVE INTERNAL PU

CAD NOTE:

CAD NOTE:

CAD NOTE:

PLACE CAPACITORS C1M3 & C1M5 CLOSE TO PFBIN(PIN18&37)

PIN1 SILK= +5V

CAD NOTE:
LENGHT MATCH CLOCK SPLIT. TRACE BETWEEN PIN 1 OF RESISTORS SHOULD BE SHORT

CAD NOTE:
PLACE RESISTOR AND
CAPAS CLOSE TO RMII PHY

DESIGN NOTE:

U16 IS DESIGNED FOR SILVERTEL 
AG9712S COMPONENT.
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7C2> 
7B2> 19B6> 
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RMII_S0_RST_N
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11

39

12
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LSPI_CS_N HAS INTERNAL 20K PU IN QUARK

CAD NOTE:

BIOS STORAGE
FLASH

PLACE DECOUPLING CAPACITORS AS CLOSE AS POSSIBLE TO ADC
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BIT1

000 - QUARK SKU SETTINGS

(LOW) PUNIT BASE ADDRESS

BIT0

(LOW) POWER BUTTON NOT USED

BIT0
(LOW) SINGLE RANK DDR3 SDRAM

BIT2

(LOW) MEMORY DOWN CONFIG

BIT1 BIT0
00 - REMOVABLE CARD SLOT FOR SDIO

01 - 1GBIT SDRAM

SHORT TO GND TO ENTER
DESIGN NOTE:

BIT1

SILK=FWR

RECOVERY MODE.

(HIGH) X8 DDR SDRAM
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EXP1
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MUX1

MUX5

MUX4

MUX6

MUX7

MUX9

MUX8

MUX3

MUX2

MUX0
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2111 NE 25TH AVENUE
HILLSBORO OR 97124
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CAD NOTE:
PLACE AT LED AREA
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DIGITAL 8
DIGITAL 10

DIGITAL 13
DIGITAL 12
DIGITAL 11
DIGITAL 9

DIGITAL 1
DIGITAL 0
DIGITAL 2

DIGITAL 5
DIGITAL 6
DIGITAL 4
DIGITAL 3

CAD NOTE: PLACE RESISTORS CLOSE TO CONNECTOR.

SILK=ICSP HDR

SILK=RESET

PIN2:IO REF
PIN1:OPEN

AMUX1AMUX2
DIGITAL 7
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2111 NE 25TH AVENUE
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PLACE CLOSE TO
INPUT PINS

VO = (R1/R2)*0.8 + 0.8

MAX LOAD: 2.0A

VR1

MAX LOAD: 1.3A

MAX LOAD: 2.1A

NOTE:
CURRENT LIMIT

V3P3_S5 @ 2.45A DC
V1P5_S5 @ 1.80A DC
V1P0_S0 @ 2.50A DC

IHLP1212BZER2R2M11
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V1P0_S5 IS GENERATED W ON-BRD REGULATOR

V1P5_S5 IS GENERATED W ON-BRD REGULATOR

CAD NOTE:

V3P3_S5 IS GENERATED W ON-BRD REGULATOR

V1P0_S0 IS GENERATED W ON-BRD REGULATOR

PLACE DECOUPLING CAPS AS CLOSE AS POSSIBLE TO SWITCH PINS

V1P0_S3 IS GENERATED INTERNALLY
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2.0 SHEET 26 OF 28

2111 NE 25TH AVENUE
HILLSBORO OR 97124
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NORMALLY CLOSED

RECOMMENDED POWER SUPPLY: 
 PHIHONG PSA15R-120PV

 

OPTION TO POWER FROM USB

REFOUT IS INDEPENDENT OF ENABLE PIN
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2.0 SHEET 27 OF 28

2111 NE 25TH AVENUE
HILLSBORO OR 97124
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REBOOT BUTTON

PG DELAY

PG DELAY

PLACE AT LED AREA

V3P3_RTC

PUT THE SILKSCREEN 
NEXT TO THE CAP

LABEL "+" AND "-" TERMINALS ON 2 PIN HDR

OFF-BOARD BATTERY

CAD NOTE:

CAD NOTE:

SS:

VOL:0.15V

NOTE: RESET_N HAS AN INTERNAL PU TO V3P3_S3

SS:

VOH:2.25V

CAD NOTE:
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2.0 SHEET 28 OF 28

2111 NE 25TH AVENUE
HILLSBORO OR 97124
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